

Exim Limited

Date: 04.10.2021

To.

The Chief Manager
Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

SYMBOL: AKG, ISIN: INEO0Y801016, SERIES: EQ.

<u>Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clippings regarding Notice to the members for Adjourned 16th</u> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of AKG Exim Limited ("the Company").

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to our intimation letter dated 30th September, 2021 and pursuant to the provisions of Section 103(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 & as per point 15.3 of Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("ICSI"), please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Clippings pertaining to intimation to shareholders of the Company about the adjourned Annual General Meeting to be held on *Thursday*, *07th October*, *2021 at 04:30 P.M. (IST)* through Video Conferencing ('VC') facility or other audio-visual means ('OAVM'), which has been published in English Newspaper having nationwide circulation (Financial Express in English Language) and one in Vernacular Newspaper (Jansatta in Hindi Language) on *Saturday*, *02nd day of October*, *2021*.

The aforesaid clippings would also be available on the website of the Company at www.akg-global.com.

Kindly take this on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You, For AKG EXIM LIMITED

PRAGATI PARNIKA (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) M. No.: A58202

e-CSIN: EA058202B000113774

Encl: As above

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2021 WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

14 FINANCIAL EXPRESS

AKG EXIM LIMITED

AKG

CIN: L00063DL2005PLC139045

Regd. Off.: H.B. Twin Tower, 7th floor, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

Corp. Off.: Unit No. 237, 02nd Floor, Tower-B, Spazedge, Sector-47, Sohna Road, Gurugram-122018, Haryana

Website: www.akg-global.com, Email: info@akg-global.com, Ph: 124-4267873

NOTICE OF ADJOURNED 1614 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM)

Notice is hereby given that the 16" Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of the AKG EXIM LIMITED ("the Company") which was proposed to be held on Thursday, 30" September, 2021 at 04.30 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC")/ Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), was adjourned due to the want of quorum to the same day, same time of next week and the Adjourned Annual General Meeting will now be held on Thursday, 07" October, 2021 at 04:30 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ('VC') facility or other audio-visual means ('OAVM') to transact the businesses as specified in the Notice dated 13" August, 2021 convening the 16" Annual General meeting (the original "AGM").

The aforesaid notice is given pursuant to proviso of sub-section (2) of sec 103 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per point 15.3 of Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("ICSI").

The link for attending the aforesaid Adjourned AGM shall be circulated by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA)i.e., MAS Services Limited to all the shareholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/RTA or with respective Depository Participants.

> By order of the Board For AKG Exim Limited Sd/-Pragati Parnika (Company Secretary)

Date: 1" October, 2021 Place: Gurugram



एकेजी एक्जिम लिमिटेड



सीआईएन: L00063DL2005PLC139045 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: एच.बी. ट्विन टावर, सातवीं मंजिल, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस,पीतमपुरा, दिल्ली-110034

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः यूनिट नंबर 237, दूसरी मेजिल, टॉवर-बी, स्पाजेज, सेक्टर-47, सोहना रोड, गुरुग्राम-122018, हरियाणा

वैबसाइट: www.akg-global.com, ईर्मेल: info@akg-global.com, फौन: 124-4267873 स्थिगित 16वीं चार्षिक साधारण सभा (एजीएम) की सूचना

एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि एकेजी एक्जिम लिमिटेड (''कम्पनी'') के सदस्यों की ाठवीं वार्षिक आम सभा (''एजीएम'') जो गुरुवार, 30 सितम्बर, 2021 को 04.30 बजे अप. (आईएसटी) में विडियो कान्फ्रेंसिंग (''वीसी'')। अन्य ऑडियो विजुअल माध्यमों (''ओएवीएम'') द्वारा आयोजित होने के लिये प्रस्तावित थी, को उसी दिन, अगले सप्ताह के उसी समय में कोरम के अभाव के कारण स्थिगित कर दी गई थी तथा स्थिगित वार्षिक आम सभा अब गुरुवार, 7 अक्टूबर, 2021 को 4.30 बजे अप. (आईएसटी) में विडियो कान्फ्रेंसिंग (''वीसी'') सुविधा अथवा अन्य ऑडियो-विडियो माध्यमों ('ओएवीएम') द्वारा आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें 16 वीं वार्षिक आमसभा (मूल 'एजीएम') के आमंत्रण की सूचना तिथि 13 अगस्त, 2021 में निर्दिष्ट व्यवसायों को निष्पादित किया जायेगा।

उपरोक्त सूचना कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 103 की उप-धारा (2) के प्रावधानों तथा इंस्टीच्यूट ऑफ कम्पनी सेक्नेट्रीज ऑफ इंडिया (''आईसीएसआई'') द्वारा जारी साधारण सभाओं पर सचिवालयी मानकों (एसएस-2) के प्वाइन्ट 15.3 के अनुसार दी जा रही है।

उक्त स्थिगित एजीएम में शामिल होने के लिंक के विषय में जानकारी हमारे रिजस्ट्रार एवं शेयर अंतरण एजेन्ट (आरटीए) अर्थात् एमएएस सर्विसेस लिमिटेड द्वारा ऐसे सभी शेयरधारकों को दी जाएगी जिनके ई-मेल पते कम्पनी/आरटीए अथवा संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपैन्ट्स के पास पंजीकृत हैं।

> बोर्ड के आदेश से एकेजी एक्जिम लिमिटेड के लिये

> > हस्ता/-

तिथि: 1 अक्टूबर, 2021

स्थानः गुरुग्राम

प्रगति परणिका

(कम्पनी सचिव)